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Rosa Brown Williams

ID Number: T06066

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death Burial & Undertaking

Death Date: 1960/01/10 Burial Date: 1960/01/13
Basic Identification Death Note: none Fl.Jnerél Home:

PIace_ of Death: Lynchburg Diuguid ID Number:
Gender: female Hospital Indigent?: private interment

Ethnicity: African American Cause of Death: carcinomatosis
Immigration: no

Attributed Race: black
Free or Enslaved: free

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data
Birth & Family Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes

Birth Date: 1897/06/05 T et Location: )
Birthplace: Bedford County, ontirmation source 1or Location: gravemarker

Virginia Grave Marker Erector(s): Louise Williams
Mother: Maria Austin Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Father: unknown
1st Spouse: unknown
2nd Spouse: female

Notes

gravemarker posthumously erected; maid for Bland Terry

Age Details
family and Martha Rivers Adams

Age: 62
Age Group: elder adult (60+)

Others In Same Plot (T0112)
Life Details

Occupation(s): maid FULL NAME BIRTH DATE DEATH DATE
Last Church: Court Street Baptist o
Church Laura Shelton Williams 1876/09/20 1915/07/14
Military Service: none

Infant of Albert J. and 1915/05/unknown 1915/05/unknown

Last Residence: Lynchburg,
Virginia
Last Address: 515 Floyd Street

Laura S. Williams

Mamie Williams 1899/unknown/unk 1925/11/unknown
nown

Mabel Nancy Williams 1937 or 1938/09/06
1938/09/02

Albert Johnson



Williams

Dearing Louis Williams

Albert Terry Williams

Mary Louise Williams

1874/06/14

1897/10/27

1914/01/17

1932/04/10

1955/03/31

1962/12/07

1963/06/10

2002/08/06
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