

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/williams-t06066/

Rosa Brown Williams

ID Number: T06066

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

Basic Identification

Gender: female Ethnicity: African American Immigration: no Attributed Race: black Free or Enslaved: free

Birth & Family

Birth Date: 1897/06/05 Birthplace: Bedford County, Virginia Mother: Maria Austin Father: unknown 1st Spouse: unknown 2nd Spouse: female

Age Details

Age: 62 Age Group: elder adult (60+)

Life Details

Occupation(s): maid Last Church: Court Street Baptist Church Military Service: none Last Residence: Lynchburg, Virginia Last Address: 515 Floyd Street

Death

Death Date: 1960/01/10 Death Note: none Place of Death: Lynchburg Hospital Cause of Death: carcinomatosis

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1960/01/13 Funeral Home: Diuguid ID Number: Indigent?: private interment

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes Section: 306.J Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker Grave Marker Erector(s): Louise Williams Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Notes

gravemarker posthumously erected; maid for Bland Terry family and Martha Rivers Adams

Others In Same Plot (T0112)

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
Laura Shelton Williams	1876/09/20	1915/07/14
Infant of Albert J. and Laura S. Williams	1915/05/unknown	1915/05/unknown
Mamie Williams	1899/unknown/unk nown	1925/11/unknown
Mabel Nancy Williams	1937 or 1938/09/02	1938/09/06

Albert Johnson

Williams	1874/06/14	1955/03/31
Dearing Louis Williams	1897/10/27	1962/12/07
Albert Terry Williams	1914/01/17	1963/06/10
Mary Louise Williams	1932/04/10	2002/08/06

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association